

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 138 OF 2018

V. I. D. C. Through Its Executive Engineer,Petitioner
Bembla Project Division, Yavatmal And Another
V/S
Gopalrao Keshavrao Dhande And OthersRespondent

Mangesh A. Kadu For

CORAM : V.K. YAWALKAR REGISTRAR(JUDL.)

DATE : 24th April, 2018

P.C. :

None present. Objections be removed within 14 days by making an application for condonation of delay failing which the registration shall stand refused.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)