



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 533 OF 2019**

(VIDC, Yavatmal & Anr. V/s Gopalrao Keshavrao Dhande & Ors.)

**WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 534 OF 2019**

(VIDC, Yavatmal & Anr. V/s Rambhau Meghshyam Futane & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Ms. Mallika Babhulkar, Advocate h/f Mr. M. A. Kadu, Advocate for Appellants.

Mr. A. B. Nakshane, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 5 in First Appeal No. 533/2019.

Mr. S. W. Sambre, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 in First Appeal No. 534/2019.

Mr. S. C. Joshi, AGP for Respondent/State in both the Appeals.

-----

**CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.**

**DATE : SEPTEMBER 26, 2025.**

. The learned Counsel for both sides jointly stated that there is no possibility of settlement between the parties in both the matters, therefore, same cannot be sent for mediation.

2. List both the matters for final disposal as per its turn.

**[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]**