



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 534 OF 2019

(VIDC, Yavatmal & Anr. V/s Rambhau Meghshyam Futane & Ors.)

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 533 OF 2019

(VIDC, Yavatmal & Anr. V/s Gopalrao Keshavrao Dhande & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. M. A. Kadu, Advocate for Appellants in both the Appeals.

Mr. A. B. Nakshane, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 5 in First Appeal No. 533/2019.

Ms. Hemlata Dhande, AGP for Respondent/State in both the Appeals.

**CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
DATE : NOVEMBER 27, 2025.**

1. Mr. Nakshane, the learned Counsel for Respondents/Claimants seeks time in the matter. According to him, there are other matters decided by this Court and thereby enhanced the compensation amount. He want to place on record the copies of said Judgments.

2. List the matters on 5th December, 2025 along with pending Appeals.

3. The learned Counsel for Respondents is requested to

supply the details of the pending Appeals by filing pursis on record.

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]

vijaya