



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.534/2019**

VI.D.C. through its Executive Engineer, Bembla Canal Division, Yavatmal, Dist.  
Yavatmal and another Vs. Rambhau Meghshyam Futane and others

**WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.533/2019**

VI.D.C. through its Executive Engineer, Bembla Canal Division, Yavatmal, Dist.  
Yavatmal and another Vs. Gopalrao Keshavrao Dhande and others

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders or directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Shri C.S. Tamhane, Advocate h/f Shri M.V. Raut, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 and 2  
Mrs. H.D. Dhande, AGP for respondent/State

**CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.**

**DATE : 05.12.2025**

Learned Counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2 states that Advocate Shri M.V. Raut is unable to attend the Court as his brother met with an accident and he is busy in attending him at hospital. List the matters after Christmas Vacation, 2025.

**(PRAVIN S. PATIL J.)**